

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

TROY ANDERSON,
Petitioner,

CASE NO. SC15-124
DCA CASE NOS. 5D13-2552,
5D13-2553

v.

HILTON HOTELS CORPORATION,
d/b/a EMBASSY SUITES
ORLANDO AT INTERNATIONAL
DRIVE AND JAMAICAN COURT;
W2007 EQUITY INNS REALTY,
LLC; INTERSTATE HOTELS &
RESORTS, INC.; and
SECURAMERICA, LLC,

Respondents.

ANSWER BRIEF OF RESPONDENTS

Shelley H. Leinicke, Esq.
WICKER, SMITH, O'HARA,
McCOY & FORD, P.A.
Counsel for Hilton Hotels Corp.
W2007 Equity Inns Realty, LLC,
and Interstate Hotels & Resorts, Inc.
515 E. Las Olas Boulevard
SunTrust Center, Suite 1400
P.O. Box 14460
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33302
Phone: (954) 847-4800
Fax: (954) 760-9353
E-mail: SHLeinicke@wickersmith.com
ftlcrtpleadings@wickersmith.com

Pamela A. Chamberlin, Esq.
MITRANI RYNOR ADAMSKY
& TOLAND, P.A.
Counsel for SecurAmerica, LLC
301 Arthur Godfrey Road,
Penthouse
Miami Beach, Florida 33140
Phone: (305) 358-0050
Fax: (305) 358-0550
E-mail: PChamberlin@mitrani.com
service@mitrani.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF CITATIONS	2
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	4
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	16
ARGUMENT	19
I. Petitioner Concedes that his Proposals were Ambiguous, and the Record Demonstrates that this Ambiguity was Material to the Respondents’ Ability to Evaluate the Offers	19
A. Far from “Nit-Picking,” the Admitted Ambiguity as to what Claims were Included in the Proposals was a Matter of Material Importance to the Respondents	21
B. The Fact that One Paragraph of the Offer is Inconsistent with Another Paragraph Cannot and Does Not Clarify the Offer, but Instead Renders the Whole Offer Ambiguous	27
C. If Anderson’s Proposals can only be Understood by Reference to Paula Anderson’s Proposals, then Anderson’s Proposals are, by Definition, Ambiguous	35
II. The Proposals for Settlement to the Embassy Suites Defendants were Unenforceable because the Proposals did not Correspond to the “Judgment Obtained” against those Defendants	37
CONCLUSION	44
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE	46
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	47

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page</u>
<i>Alamo Financing, L.P. v. Mazoff</i> , 112 So.3d 626 (Fla. 4th DCA 2013)	24
<i>Allstate Ins. Co. v. Materiale</i> , 787 So.2d 173 (Fla. 2d DCA 2001)	22,28
<i>Arnold v. Audiffred</i> , 98 So.3d 746 (Fla. 1st DCA 2012), <i>approved</i> , 161 So.3d 1274 (Fla. 2015)	30
<i>Attorneys' Title Ins. Fund, Inc. v. Gorka</i> , 36 So.3d 646 (Fla. 2010)	40
<i>Audiffred v. Arnold</i> , 161 So.3d 1274 (Fla. 2015)	4,19,21,23,27,28
<i>Campbell v. Goldman</i> , 959 So.2d 223 (Fla. 2007)	14
<i>Dryden v. Pedemonti</i> , 910 So.2d 854 (Fla. 5th DCA 2005)	14,19,35
<i>Duplantis v. Brock Specialty Services, Ltd.</i> , 85 So.3d 1206 (Fla. 5th DCA 2012)	39
<i>Gershuny v. Martin McFall Messenger Anesthesia Prof. Ass'n</i> , 539 So.2d 1131 (Fla. 1989)	22
<i>Hess v. Walton</i> , 898 So.2d 1046 (Fla. 2d DCA 2005)	43
<i>Hibbard v. McGraw</i> , 918 So.2d 967 (Fla. 5th DCA 2005)	14
<i>Hilton Hotels Corp. v. Anderson</i> , 153 So.3d 412 (Fla. 5th DCA 2014)	4,14,15,20
<i>In re Amendments to Fla. Rules of Civ. Proc.</i> , 52 So.3d 579, 581, 588 (Fla. 2010)	38
<i>In re Amendments to Fla. Rules of Civ. Proc.</i> , 131 So.3d 643 (Fla. 2013)	33
<i>Jacksonville Golfair, Inc. v. Grover</i> , 988 So.2d 1225 (Fla. 1st DCA 2008)	32
<i>Land & Sea Petroleum, Inc. v. Business Specialists, Inc.</i> , 53 So.3d 348 (Fla. 4th DCA 2011)	32

<i>Ledesma v. Iglesias</i> , 975 So.2d 1240 (Fla. 4th DCA 2008)	31
<i>Lucas v. Calhoun</i> , 813 So.2d 971 (Fla. 2d DCA 2002)	24,26
<i>Miley v. Nash</i> , 171 So.3d 145 (Fla. 2d DCA 2015)	30,31
<i>Nichols v. State Farm Mut. Ins. Co.</i> , 851 So.2d 742 (Fla. 5th DCA 2003), <i>approved</i> , 923 So. 2d 1067 (Fla. 2006)	36
<i>Pratt v. Weiss</i> , 92 So.3d 851 (Fla. 4th DCA 2012), <i>rev'd</i> , 161 So.3d 1268 (Fla. 2015)	4
<i>Pratt v. Weiss</i> , 161 So.3d 1268 (Fla. 2015)	4,19,21,23
<i>Sarkis v. Allstate Ins. Co.</i> , 863 So.2d 210, 222 (Fla. 2003)	14
<i>Sparklin v. Southern Indus. Assocs., Inc.</i> , 960 So.2d 895 (Fla. 5th DCA 2007)	40
<i>Stasio v. McManaway</i> , 936 So.2d 676 (Fla. 5th DCA 2006)	14
<i>State Farm Mut. Auto. Ins. Co. v. Nichols</i> , 923 So. 2d 1067 (Fla. 2006)	22,24,26,36
<i>Thornburg v. Pursell</i> , 476 So.2d 323 (Fla. 2d DCA 1985)	42
<i>White v. Steak and Ale of Florida, Inc.</i> , 816 So.2d 546 (Fla. 2002)	39
<i>Willis Shaw Express, Inc. v. Hilyer Sod</i> , 849 So.2d 276 (Fla. 2003)	22
<i>Zalis v. M.E.J. Rich Corp.</i> , 797 So.2d 1289 (Fla. 4th DCA 2001)	40

Statutes and Rule

Fla. R. Civ. P. 1.442	<i>passim</i>
Fla. Stat. § 768.79	<i>passim</i>
